
Arthrophobia ςfear of scorpions



Required Parts (1)

X 1 CBC V2

X 2 Servo Brackets

X 2 Standoff İò 

X 2 Screw 8-32 x ıò

X 6 Screw 8-32 x İò

X 2 Screw 8-32 x Ĳò 

X 7 Keeps Nut 8-32

X 3 Black Gear Motor

X 2 Round white servo horn

X 1 Straight white servo horn

X 3 black servo horn screws

X 4 Brass bushing

X 4 Brass screw

X 4 Long silver servo screw

2



Required Parts (2)

X 5 LEGO Axle # 5 (bag #1)

X 1 LEGO Axle #7 (bag #1)

X 4 LEGO ½ Pin (bag #2)

X 2 LEGO Axle #2 (bag #2)

X 6 LEGO Friction Pin 3L (bag #2)

X 10 LEGO Friction Pin (bag #3)

X 1 LEGO Liftarm 1 x 9 (bag #4)

X 1 LEGO Liftarm 1 x 13 (bag #4)

X 2 LEGO Liftarm 1 x 5 (bag #5)

X 1 LEGO Liftarm 1 x 7 (bag #5)

X 1 LEGO Liftarm 1 x 11.5 

Double Bent (bag #6)

X 1 LEGO Liftarm 2 x 4 (bag #6)

X 3 LEGO Liftarm 3 x 5 (bag #6)

X 2 LEGO Liftarm 3 x 7

Bent (bag #6)

X 2 LEGO Liftarm 4 x 6 

Bent (bag #6)

X 8 LEGO Joiner Perpendicular

3L (bag #7)

X 2 LEGO Tire 49.6 x 28 and 

Hub (bag #8)

X 6 LEGO ¾ pin (bag #8)

3



4



5



Note: The LEGO pins push in 
from the top and go down 
through the servo bracket 
and into the CBC.

6



7



Note: Tighten the Keeps Nuts 
all the way tight to the bracket.

8



Note: Screw the standoffs on 
ǘƻ ǘƘŜ ҁέ ǎŎǊŜǿǎ ǳƴǘƛƭ ǘƘŜȅ 
just touch the bracket.   

9



Note: Tighten 
these screws 
all the way.

10



Note: Remove red servo 
horn before installing.

11



12



13



Note: Tighten the nut back 
on to the LEGO piece

14



Note: Remove red servo 
horn from Black Gear Motor

15



16



Note:  Rotate the wheel until 
the holes line up with the 
holes on the servo horn, then 
screw the silver screws in.

17



Note:  Repeat slides 11-17 
for the second motor.

18



19



20



Note:  Set this part aside 
and continue with the 
build.

21



22



23



24



25



26



Note: The LEGO pins are in 
the next to bottom holes.

27



28



29



30



31



32


